CITY OF WEST ALLIS ORDINANCE O-2022-0147

ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS FOR THE OPERATION AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis is required to adopt an annual budget pursuant to Wis. Stat. 65.90 and WAMC 1.04; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing on the proposed budget was held on November 1, 2022;

NOW THEREFORE, the common council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "2023 Annual Budget" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Code is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

2023 Annual Budget(Added)

PART I. The amounts budgeted as General Fund Revenues and Expenditures shall be as noted in Attachment 1.

PART II. All other expenditures and revenues as outlined in the 2023 Common Council Adopted Budget are hereby appropriated and budgeted.

PART III. The amount levied for the year 2023 as a tax (exclusive of the TIF levy) upon all 2022 taxable property within the City of West Allis, as returned by the Assessor, for the uses and purposes set forth in the budget, presented herewith, shall be as follows:

General Fund	\$40,702,574
Debt Service Fund	\$4,451,831
Total Tax Levy	\$45,154,405

PART IV. The City Treasurer is authorized and directed to spread the said tax upon the current tax roll of the City of West Allis.

SECTION 2: EFFECTIVE DATE This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect on and after the required approval and publication according to law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	·				
	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN	
Ald. Vince Vitale					
Ald. Tracy Stefanski					
Ald. Marty Weigel					
Ald. Suzzette Grisham					
Ald. Danna Kuehn			<u></u>		
Ald. Thomas Lajsic					
Ald. Dan Roadt					
Ald. Rosalie Reinke					
Ald. Kevin Haass					
Attest		Presid	Presiding Officer		
Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of	<u> </u>	Dan De	Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West		
West Allis		Allis			